Automotive Grade
ADCC Series
Overview
The miniature power inductor with a special L-shape of external termination.
For the ADCC series, which are the AEC-Q200-qualified, automotive equivalent parts suitable
for ADAS and Infotainment applications.
ADCC series can help improve the system efficiency and achieve a small form factor despite multi-phased
outputs. Moreso, this product is specially designed for customer’s use-cases that don’t utilize an external

20 to 30℃
ADCC00201612 Series Specification AEC-Q200
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
Dimensions in mm
TYPE
A
B
C
D
Net Weight (grms)
Size Code
201612
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ)
(uH ) (±%) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ)
ADCC00201612R15MC1 0.15 20 2MHz,1V 5.5(6.9) 7.7(8.6) 16(10)
ADCC00201612R24MC1 0.24 20 2MHz,1V 5.0(6.2) 5.9(6.5) 21(16)
ADCC00201612R33MC1 0.33 20 2MHz,1V 4.3(4.8) 5.2(5.8) 27(22)
ADCC00201612R47MC1 0.47 20 2MHz,1V 3.9(4.5) 4.5(5.0) 30(24)
ADCC002016121R0MC1 1.00 20 2MHz,1V 3.1(3.4) 3.3(3.7) 50(43)
ADCC002016121R5MC1 1.50 20 2MHz,1V 2.3(2.6) 2.5(2.8) 95(90)
NOTE:
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.